

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/CCR.24/2016

Complainant : Shri A.K. Laskar, General Secretary, ACRDO.

Respondent : The SPIO, office of the Directorate of Welfare of Plain Tribes

and Backward Classes, Assam, Guwahati.

Date of hearing : 16.12.2016.

Complaint heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 16.12.2016

The Petitioner A.K. Laskar is absent without any intimation.

The Director, WPT & BC, Assam has informed vide letter dtd. 15.12.2016 that due to visit of Assembly Committee at Tinsukia, he will not be able to attend the hearing on 16.12.2016.

Re-fix 02.02.2017 for hearing.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/CCR.24/2016/ 22-A

Dtd.16.12.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, office of the Directorate of Welfare of Plain Tribes and Backward Classes, Assam, Rukmininagar, Guwahati-6 for information and necessary action.
- 2. Shri A.K. Laskar, General Secretary, A.C.R.D.O, Silchar, Vill. & P.O. Neairgram, District Cachar, Pin 788 013 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Deputy Registrar

Assam Information Commission